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Je #16075 1771 Dayton Ave - Q3 2022 Assessment Removal

Submitted Received via Requester
December 23, 2022 at 17:05 Mail Ellen Bellairs
CCs

Sarah Haas <sarah.haas@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Status Priority Group Assignee
Open Normal PW - Garbage Clare Pillsbury

Assessment No. Property ID Number Latitude/Longitude

220115 042823120127 -93.17538,44.94761

Location Other Name Garbage Hauler
1771 Dayton Ave, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55104 Ellen Bellairs Waste Management
Have you contacted your hauler about this garbage bill before?

Yes

Staff Comments

Staff recommends approving the assessment to $231.23.

Billing year for Delinquent Garbage Bill Assessment Date of CP (MM/DD/YYYY)

2022 3/8/2023

Total amount due for Delinquent Garbage Bill Assessment Legislative Hearing Required
353.01 Yes

Date of LH (MM/DD/YYYY)

1/5/2023

Stated Reason for Appeal (if given)

The hauler requested that the assessment be reduced. This is due to the fact that there were two accounts set
up for the property. This lead to two invoices being for Quarter 3 2022. The first was for $213.23 and the
second was for $121.78. Since the invoice of $231.23 was for the intial account, the hauler is requested that
we reduce the assessment to this amount.

Did you receive a Saint Paul City Council Public Hearing Notice Ratification of Assessment?
Yes

Garbage Invoice Dates (i.e. January 1- March 31)

July 1 - September 30

Billing period for Delinquent Garbage Bill Assessment Time of LH

Quarter 3 (July - September) 11:00 AM

Consortium December 23, 2022 at 17:05
Please see WM update.

Greg Revering

Chief Manager
St. Paul Haulers LLC.
grevering.sph@gmail.com

763-295-2054

From: Patch, Mary <mpatch@wm.com>
Sent: Friday, December 23, 2022 4:05 PM

https://saintpaul.zendesk.com/tickets/16075/print 1/2



12/28/22, 12:14 PM https://saintpaul.zendesk.com/tickets/16075/print

To: 'grevering.sph@gmail.com' <grevering.sph@gmail.com>
Subject: Parcel #042823120127 1771 Dayton Ave

I’'m not sure if we have talked about this one before - but | discovered that we had two accounts set up for
the P/O.

I have now canceled one — but you should have two 3" Qtr certifications from us for that address.
One for $231.23(this one is correct) and one for $121.78 (this one you will have to remove and we will
reverse on our end.

Thanks

Mary Patch

Public Sector Sales Coordinator
Upper Midwest
mpatch@wm.com

Access WM 24/7 with MyWM

W

Recycling is a good thing. Please recycle any printed emails.
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